
TORPOINT FERRY – WEEKLY AVAILABILITY (08 February - 11 March 2021)  

 

Week 
Commencing 

Date Day Ferry Issue 
No of Single 
Crossings 

Missed 

Scheduled 
Crossings 

Total Weekly 
Crossings 

Missed 

% of 
schedule 
Achieved 

 
08 Feb 21 

 
 

 
10 Feb 21 

 
 

 
Wed 
 
 

 
Tamar 
 
 

 
Run over of planned maintenance for a chain repair 
 
 

 
10 

 
 

 
1290 

 
 

 
10 
 
 

98.9 
 

 
15 Feb 21 

  

 
15 Feb 21 

 
Mon 

 
Plym 

 
Loss of 1 hour service – Tighten loose segment bolts 

 
4 

1290 8 99.4 18 Feb 21 Thu Plym Generator fault requiring technical team intervention 2 

20 Feb 21 
 

Sat 
 

Tamar 
 

Delay to start up – Late arrival of contractor for crew transfer 
 

2 
 

22 Feb 21 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 
 

1290 
 

0 100 

01 Mar 21 
 

 
04 Mar 21 

 
Thu 

 
Lynher 

 
Chain Jumping off sheave affecting drive 

 
3 

1290 5 99.8 
05 Mar 21 

 
Fri 
 

Tamar 
 

Police Intervention – intoxicated driver 
 

2 
 

 
08 Mar 21 

 

 
08 Mar 21 

 

 
Mon 
 

 
 
Shipping Movement delaying all ferries 
 

 
1 
 

 
744 

 

 
1 
 

>99.9 

     Total for period 24 99.6 

     
 

The week commencing on 8th March 21 captures scheduled service delivery until Thursday 11th March 21 at 23:59 hrs. 


