TORPOINT FERRY – WEEKLY AVAILABILITY (08 February - 11 March 2021)

Week Commencing	Date	Day	Ferry	Issue	No of Single Crossings Missed	Scheduled Crossings	Total Weekly Crossings Missed	% of schedule Achieved
08 Feb 21	10 Feb 21	Wed	Tamar	Run over of planned maintenance for a chain repair	10	1290	10	98.9
15 Feb 21	15 Feb 21 18 Feb 21 20 Feb 21	Mon Thu Sat	Plym Plym Tamar	Loss of 1 hour service – Tighten loose segment bolts Generator fault requiring technical team intervention Delay to start up – Late arrival of contractor for crew transfer	4 2 2	1290	8	99.4
22 Feb 21	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	1290	0	100
01 Mar 21	04 Mar 21 05 Mar 21	Thu Fri	Lynher Tamar	Chain Jumping off sheave affecting drive Police Intervention – intoxicated driver	3 2	1290	5	99.8
08 Mar 21	08 Mar 21	Mon		Shipping Movement delaying all ferries	1	744	1	>99.9
					Total for period		24	99.6

The week commencing on 8th March 21 captures scheduled service delivery until Thursday 11th March 21 at 23:59 hrs.